
Early Bird Invite @ Ox Bow - Womens Race

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Penn 00:19:58 18

2 South Bend St. Joseph 00:22:01 62

3 Fairfield 00:22:22 67

4 Elkhart 00:23:57 109

5 Mishawaka Marian 00:25:40 148

6 Concord 00:26:30 172

7 Career Academy South Bend 00:30:55 205

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Argos 00:24:10 1
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Early Bird Invite @ Ox Bow - Womens Race

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Penn 00:19:58 40 18

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 839 Shreya Nayee 00:19:00.82 1

2 2 823 Lila Van Hoveln 00:19:02.59 2

3 3 812 Gabby Smith 00:19:58.02 3

4 5 811 Ari Balinnang 00:20:29.95 5

5 7 835 Sami Pentelow 00:21:22.23 7

6 8 850 Riley Holland 00:21:30.81 (8)

7 10 851 June Seiss 00:21:53.14 (10)

2 South Bend St. Joseph 00:22:01 17 62

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 868 Isabella (Izzy) Frabutt 00:20:13.99 4

2 11 872 Ella Trenerry 00:21:55.86 11

3 13 871 Rebecca Anatolios 00:22:03.69 13

4 25 877 Ella Lutz 00:22:49.04 16

5 28 875 Sofia Lantigua 00:23:05.46 18

6 29 879 Vivian Green 00:23:12.24 (19)

7 35 873 Cathy Lutz 00:24:03.15 (22)

3 Fairfield 00:22:22 13 67

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 797 Natalee Lambright 00:21:17.04 6

2 9 808 Layna Stoltzfus 00:21:37.71 9

3 18 798 Lyla Dennis 00:22:16.54 14

4 21 800 Lorelei Shively 00:22:34.95 15

5 36 802 Julianna Hinkle 00:24:08.08 23

6 39 809 Elliot  Carl 00:24:24.68 (24)

7 58 801 Nyra Leach 00:26:22.90 (32)

4 Elkhart 00:23:57 18 109

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 907 Rosell Robles 00:22:02.86 12

2 26 916 Miranda Camacho-Flores 00:22:53.73 17

3 42 910 Sadie Dibley 00:24:36.24 25

4 47 906 Brianna Canfield 00:24:58.09 27

5 51 914 Ariana Garcia 00:25:16.30 28

6 56 909 Alexus Elion 00:26:00.16 (30)

7 60 911 Kavisha Patel 00:26:27.01 (33)

5 Mishawaka Marian 00:25:40 10 148

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 31 898 Emmerson Haeffel 00:23:47.55 20

2 32 894 Grace Zentz 00:23:49.03 21

3 57 897 Morgan Hauenstein 00:26:16.89 31

4 66 891 Addison Chilcot 00:26:54.90 37

5 71 890 Grace Nelson 00:27:33.96 39

6 80 892 Brady Desmarais 00:28:01.38 (40)

7 99 895 Amelia Albarran 00:31:10.13 (45)

6 Concord 00:26:30 9 172

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 53 481 Danica Montiel 00:25:18.82 29

2 61 473 Evie Mashala 00:26:35.05 34
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Early Bird Invite @ Ox Bow - Womens Race

3 62 472 Elizabeth Evans 00:26:37.24 35

4 63 480 Audrey Eslinger 00:26:38.67 36

5 69 471 Guadalupe Salvador 00:27:22.76 38

6 81 475 Jordan Watson 00:28:12.50 (41)

7 89 478 Breeze Valenzuela 00:29:35.62 (43)

7 Career Academy South Bend 00:30:55 5 205

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 45 900 Cadence Reeves 00:24:38.67 26

2 84 902 Maddylynn Groves 00:28:39.98 42

3 93 903 Rima Bahradine-Bell 00:29:57.98 44

4 105 899 Neila  Beber 00:34:43.90 46

5 109 901 Nadia Machowiak 00:36:37.75 47
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Early Bird Invite @ Ox Bow - Womens Race

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 839 Shreya Nayee SO 00:19:00.82 Penn

2 2 823 Lila Van Hoveln JR 00:19:02.59 Penn

3 3 812 Gabby Smith SR 00:19:58.02 Penn

4 4 868 Isabella (Izzy) Frabutt SR 00:20:13.99 South Bend St. Joseph

5 5 811 Ari Balinnang SR 00:20:29.95 Penn

6 6 797 Natalee Lambright SR 00:21:17.04 Fairfield

7 7 835 Sami Pentelow SO 00:21:22.23 Penn

8 (8) 850 Riley Holland FR 00:21:30.81 Penn

9 9 808 Layna Stoltzfus FR 00:21:37.71 Fairfield

10 (10) 851 June Seiss FR 00:21:53.14 Penn

11 11 872 Ella Trenerry SR 00:21:55.86 South Bend St. Joseph

12 12 907 Rosell Robles JR 00:22:02.86 Elkhart

13 13 871 Rebecca Anatolios JR 00:22:03.69 South Bend St. Joseph

14 0 841 Siena Mammolenti SO 00:22:11.71 Penn

15 0 838 Sarah Hungerman SO 00:22:12.91 Penn

16 0 831 Kelsey Meyer SR 00:22:14.14 Penn

17 0 829 Helia Liu JR 00:22:14.52 Penn

18 14 798 Lyla Dennis JR 00:22:16.54 Fairfield

19 0 818 Ella Neuenschwander JR 00:22:20.76 Penn

20 0 865 Sophia Linton JR 00:22:26.19 Penn

21 15 800 Lorelei Shively JR 00:22:34.95 Fairfield

22 0 857 Erica Ramirez FR 00:22:40.86 Penn

23 0 832 Marshall Rodriguez SR 00:22:48.43 Penn

24 0 853 Daniela Bolster FR 00:22:48.45 Penn

25 16 877 Ella Lutz SO 00:22:49.04 South Bend St. Joseph

26 17 916 Miranda Camacho-Flores SR 00:22:53.73 Elkhart

27 0 842 Leneah McDaniel SO 00:23:05.46 Penn

28 18 875 Sofia Lantigua JR 00:23:05.46 South Bend St. Joseph

29 (19) 879 Vivian Green JR 00:23:12.24 South Bend St. Joseph

30 0 855 Karina Vacaro FR 00:23:35.37 Penn

31 20 898 Emmerson Haeffel FR 00:23:47.55 Mishawaka Marian

32 21 894 Grace Zentz SO 00:23:49.03 Mishawaka Marian

33 0 856 Riley Hoover FR 00:23:51.40 Penn

34 0 830 Melia Lotaki-Reynolds JR 00:24:00.15 Penn

35 (22) 873 Cathy Lutz JR 00:24:03.15 South Bend St. Joseph

36 23 802 Julianna Hinkle SO 00:24:08.08 Fairfield

37 0 796 lexi gibson SR 00:24:10.00 Argos

38 0 827 Alexis Luebke JR 00:24:15.83 Penn

39 (24) 809 Elliot  Carl FR 00:24:24.68 Fairfield

40 0 886 Mara Parrish FR 00:24:26.16 South Bend St. Joseph

41 0 882 Nathalie Brodeur FR 00:24:33.68 South Bend St. Joseph

42 25 910 Sadie Dibley SO 00:24:36.24 Elkhart

43 0 860 Morgan Branson FR 00:24:36.58 Penn

44 0 847 Marie Stambaugh SO 00:24:37.54 Penn

45 26 900 Cadence Reeves SO 00:24:38.67 Career Academy South Bend

46 0 876 Eleanor Veselik SO 00:24:55.17 South Bend St. Joseph

47 27 906 Brianna Canfield JR 00:24:58.09 Elkhart

48 0 816 Maura Kelly SR 00:25:10.80 Penn

49 0 819 Hannah Luck JR 00:25:13.10 Penn

50 0 845 Cassey Papp SO 00:25:14.30 Penn

51 28 914 Ariana Garcia JR 00:25:16.30 Elkhart
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Early Bird Invite @ Ox Bow - Womens Race

52 0 854 Ella Huber FR 00:25:17.37 Penn

53 29 481 Danica Montiel FR 00:25:18.82 Concord

54 0 858 Maya Leal FR 00:25:21.79 Penn

55 0 884 Taylor Flynn FR 00:25:27.27 South Bend St. Joseph

56 (30) 909 Alexus Elion JR 00:26:00.16 Elkhart

57 31 897 Morgan Hauenstein FR 00:26:16.89 Mishawaka Marian

58 (32) 801 Nyra Leach JR 00:26:22.90 Fairfield

59 0 859 Callie Gerald FR 00:26:26.47 Penn

60 (33) 911 Kavisha Patel SO 00:26:27.01 Elkhart

61 34 473 Evie Mashala JR 00:26:35.05 Concord

62 35 472 Elizabeth Evans SR 00:26:37.24 Concord

63 36 480 Audrey Eslinger FR 00:26:38.67 Concord

64 0 807 Macey  Stutsman FR 00:26:42.90 Fairfield

65 0 885 Audrey Milliron FR 00:26:48.87 South Bend St. Joseph

66 37 891 Addison Chilcot JR 00:26:54.90 Mishawaka Marian

67 0 821 Sam Watson JR 00:27:10.47 Penn

68 0 925 Eilee Huckleberry FR 00:27:21.02 Elkhart

69 38 471 Guadalupe Salvador SR 00:27:22.76 Concord

70 0 814 Clare Hunter SR 00:27:27.25 Penn

71 39 890 Grace Nelson SR 00:27:33.96 Mishawaka Marian

72 0 867 Sarah Anatolios SR 00:27:34.49 South Bend St. Joseph

73 0 822 Mady Wallick JR 00:27:40.22 Penn

74 0 833 Maddy Hanyzewski SR 00:27:44.26 Penn

75 0 803 Gabrielle Trejo JR 00:27:45.71 Fairfield

76 0 861 Beatrice Arner FR 00:27:46.68 Penn

77 0 912 Jordan Powell SO 00:27:51.11 Elkhart

78 0 869 Margaret (Mia) Berrettini SR 00:27:51.68 South Bend St. Joseph

79 0 881 Lia Bajuyo JR 00:27:56.44 South Bend St. Joseph

80 (40) 892 Brady Desmarais JR 00:28:01.38 Mishawaka Marian

81 (41) 475 Jordan Watson JR 00:28:12.50 Concord

82 0 926 Riley Powell FR 00:28:19.42 Elkhart

83 0 880 Harper Schmitt SO 00:28:27.53 South Bend St. Joseph

84 42 902 Maddylynn Groves FR 00:28:39.98 Career Academy South Bend

85 0 905 Laney Becraft SR 00:29:00.03 Elkhart

86 0 825 Hayden Grose JR 00:29:10.39 Penn

87 0 820 Cam Yoko JR 00:29:13.76 Penn

88 0 917 Naomi Diaz JR 00:29:17.39 Elkhart

89 (43) 478 Breeze Valenzuela JR 00:29:35.62 Concord

90 0 913 Chloe Rivas SO 00:29:45.53 Elkhart

91 0 815 Kaitlyn Richards SR 00:29:51.61 Penn

92 0 476 Zoe Smith JR 00:29:56.32 Concord

93 44 903 Rima Bahradine-Bell SR 00:29:57.98 Career Academy South Bend

94 0 849 Alina Blackwell SO 00:30:02.94 Penn

95 0 834 Ella Hamm SR 00:30:14.52 Penn

96 0 866 CJ Vantine SR 00:30:36.06 Penn

97 0 804 Natalie Moreland SR 00:30:49.57 Fairfield

98 0 870 Grace Shaul SR 00:30:51.40 South Bend St. Joseph

99 (45) 895 Amelia Albarran SO 00:31:10.13 Mishawaka Marian

100 0 799 Kiara Jaberg JR 00:31:23.96 Fairfield

101 0 896 Anna Pairitz SO 00:31:31.13 Mishawaka Marian

102 0 893 Isabella Giglio SO 00:33:37.14 Mishawaka Marian

103 0 908 Itzia Avelino JR 00:33:52.81 Elkhart

104 0 888 Nia Gerwels SR 00:33:59.63 Mishawaka Marian

105 46 899 Neila  Beber JR 00:34:43.90 Career Academy South Bend
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Early Bird Invite @ Ox Bow - Womens Race

106 0 806 Kensie Johnson FR 00:36:02.96 Fairfield

107 0 810 Alene Wakeland FR 00:36:12.77 Fairfield

108 0 474 Natalie Eslinger JR 00:36:28.37 Concord

109 47 901 Nadia Machowiak FR 00:36:37.75 Career Academy South Bend

110 0 923 Maliyah Harris FR 00:37:00.97 Elkhart

111 0 904 Madyson Harris SR 00:37:47.02 Elkhart

112 0 918 Paulina Villasenor JR 00:38:02.77 Elkhart

113 0 924 Ava New FR 00:38:32.74 Elkhart
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